
 1 OF 2 

 

State of New Jersey 
  DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

  JON S. CORZINE                                                          DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY          R. DAVID ROUSSEAU 

        Governor                                                                  Purchase Bureau  State Treasurer 

P.O. BOX 230 

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230 

PHONE: 609-341-3590 
 

 

AMENDMENT #04 

T-0097 
 

SOLICITATION #39356 

TO: All Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing Participants  
 

DATE: August 20, 2009 

FROM:  Anna Marie Miller, Procurement Specialist 

  

SUBJECT: Automotive Lubricants: Engine/Gear Oils, Greases, ATF & Hydraulic 

Oil– Contract Extension 

  

CONTRACT PERIOD: Original: January 11, 2008 to January 10, 2009 
Extension 1:  January 11, 2009 to July 10, 2009 
Extension 2:  July 11, 2009 to July 31, 2009 
Extension 3:  August 1, 2009 to July 31, 2010 
 

Please be advised that Contracts A70844, awarded to Craft Oil Corporation, A70845, 
awarded to Troil Enterprises LLC, and A70846 awarded to David Weber Oil Company have 
been extended through July 31, 2010, at partial price reductions as shown on page 2. 
 
While lines 38 and 46 of contract A70847, held by Consolidated Motor Oils Inc., have expired by 
August 1, 2009, line 44 of contract A70847 has been assigned to Craft Oil Corporation at 11.59% 
price reduction.



       2 OF 2  

 

Line  

Number 

PREVIOUS  

CONTRACT 

PRICE 

REVISED 

CONTRACT 

PRICE 

1 $353.65  $335.97  

2 $25.87  $25.35  

3 $340.45  $323.43  

4 $25.87  $25.35  

5 $5.94  $5.64  

7 $340.45 $323.43  

8 $25.52 $24.81  

9 $432.43  $424.05 

10 $24.23 $23.76 

12 $486.20 (No Change) 

14 $7.89 (No Change)  

15 $503.25 (No Change)  

16 $518.67 $508.20 

17 $27.08 $26.55 

18 $461.45  $452.22 

19 $27.32 $26.76 

20 $8.38 $8.21 

22 $2.72 $2.67 

23 $135.48  $133.20 

24 $31.94 $31.29 

25 $169.20  (No Change) 

26 $493.61  $468.93 

27 $378.00 (No Change) 

28 $221.76 (No Change)  

29 $75.71 $75.68 

30 $221.76  (No Change) 

31 $75.71 $75.68 

32 $386.85 $378.95 

33 $25.03 $24.54 

34 $6.57 $6.44 

35 $542.08 (No Change) 

36 $9.86 $9.66 

37 $608.82 $578.38 

39 $608.82  $578.38 

40 $43.92  $43.05 

43 $1,509.75 (No Change) 

44 $41.75 $36.91 

45 $270.60  $257.07  

47 $516.45  (No Change)  

48 $122.70 (No Change) 

 
Please attach this amendment to your current Notice of Award. 


